BOX ASSIGNMENTS

07-12-2004

HER ISH SERE HER HEIS HEIS HERS HER HER SHE HER HER

DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

	FAI		709179		The state of the s	GARS AN SAN Amagan da <u>sah</u>	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF P. SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.							
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):							
1. PERELLA, Daniel 3. THOMSON, Vincent 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CO	NVEYING PARTY	((IES) ATTACHE	2. DECARLO 4. 6. 8. ED? □YES D		,	22154 U.	29/208
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: IDEASTREAM CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC							
ADDRESS: 4011 Brookpark Road, Parma, Ohio 44134							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDI	RESS(ES) ATTAC	HED? YES	⊠NO				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)							
					JATE: April 10, 200 3		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) April 10, 2003							
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO							
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	建设产业模型	in VEN (A) iotali itemi	TENENT OF THE SECOND		外地学的新 斯·思克	ANNVENTOR	mark and differential and
TO BE ASSIGNED 31018	37						
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:				R INVOLV	/ED: 6 <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102			7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40				
5.5ATTY DKT:			NUMBER:	03-3975	O OUR DEPOSIT ACC		
P 310187 MATTER NO.	Dkt. 42D CLIENT		UNDER ORD dup. sheet not		39603 CLIENT NO.	310187 MATTER N	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Only the day, shear not required. Only the original document.							
Bussellle				attachmer	ges <u>including</u> this nts and document sheet)	3	
Attorney: Bryan P. Collins Reg. No. 43560	re		Date: June	e 30, 2004	.		
Atty/Sec: BPC/RSP							
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) 29208482							

30463834_1.DOC

PATENT

PAT-114X 5/02

REEL: 015538 FRAME: 0867

 Plèase return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 Atty. Dkt. 42DES

M# Client Ref

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) PERELLA, Daniel		2)	DECARLO, Anthony		
3) THOMSON, Vincent		4)			
5)		6)			
7)		8)			
(hereinafter collectively AS and entitled: Design for C	SIGNOR), has/have made a CASHBOX	ın inv	ention known as Dkt. 42DES		
for which an application for	Letters Patent of the United	State	es		
was executed even date	e herewith and is about to be	filed	in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;		
was filed on	, Appln. No.	1	;		
AND WHEREAS	S IdeaStream Consumer Products LLC				
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), d	uly organized and existing u	nder	the laws of the State of Delaware		
and having its principal office and place of business at		401	1 Brookpark Road, Parma, Ohio 44134		
desires to acquire an intere	st therein;		AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON		

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PAT-114B 1/01

PATENT REEL: 015538 FRAME: 0868 AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by AsSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on	the date(s) below indi	icated.	
Signature 1)		Date Signed	Witness G M
Name: PEREL	LA, Daniel		Jeff Brien
Name: DECAR	RLO, Anthony	4/10/07	Kathleen V. Collin
3) Name: THOMS	GON, Vincent	9/10/03	Kathleen V. Collins
4) Name:			
5)			
Name:			

PAT-1146 1/01

PATENT REEL: 015538 FRAME: 0869